
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2017 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

College of Pharmacy Memphis  & Nashville Year 1-4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam 
& 

Services 
Fee

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Mal-
practice 

Insurance 
Fall Only 
for year    

2-4

In-State 
Total

Out-of-state 
Tuition 

Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1220 40 12 3 12 175 20 1482 1113 2595
2 2440 80 24 6 24 175 20 2769 2226 4995
3 3660 120 36 9 36 175 20 4056 3339 7395
4 4880 160 48 12 48 175 20 5343 4452 9795
5 6100 200 60 15 60 175 20 6630 5565 12195
6 7320 240 72 18 72 175 20 7917 6678 14595
7 8540 280 84 21 84 175 20 9204 7791 16995
8 9760 320 96 24 96 175 20 10491 8904 19395

9+ 10975 350 100 25 120 175 20 11765 10005 21770
* First Year students  do not pay malpractice insurance.
**Third year students will pay $100.00 for MTM Certificate fee. ***Fourth year students will pay $80.00 for Pre-Naplex Exam Fee.
College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 2

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam 
& 

Services 
Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee 

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library          
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1220 60 101 3 12 175 4 100 20 1695 1113 2808
2 2440 120 101 6 24 175 8 100 20 2994 2226 5220
3 3660 180 101 9 36 175 12 100 20 4293 3339 7632
4 4880 240 101 12 48 175 16 100 20 5592 4452 10044
5 6100 300 101 15 60 175 20 100 20 6891 5565 12456
6 7320 360 101 18 72 175 24 100 20 8190 6678 14868
7 8540 420 101 21 84 175 28 100 20 9489 7791 17280
8 9760 480 101 24 96 175 32 100 20 10788 8904 19692

9+ 10975 537 101 25 120 175 35 100 20 12088 10005 22093
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  



UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER SCHEDULE OF MAINTENANCE, TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2017 (Fees shown are for One Semester Only)

UNIVERSITY FEES ARE DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 3

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam 
& 

Services 
Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

MTM 
Certificate 

Fee Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1220 73 132 3 12 175 4 100 20 100 1839 1113 2952
2 2440 146 132 6 24 175 8 100 20 100 3151 2226 5377
3 3660 219 132 9 36 175 12 100 20 100 4463 3339 7802
4 4880 292 132 12 48 175 16 100 20 100 5775 4452 10227
5 6100 365 132 15 60 175 20 100 20 100 7087 5565 12652
6 7320 438 132 18 72 175 24 100 20 100 8399 6678 15077
7 8540 511 132 21 84 175 28 100 20 100 9711 7791 17502
8 9760 584 132 24 96 175 32 100 20 100 11023 8904 19927

9+ 10975 655 132 25 120 175 35 100 20 100 12337 10005 22342

College of Pharmacy Knoxville Year 4

Hours

Maintenance 
Fee

Progam & 
Services 

Fee 

Health 
Service 

Fee

Other 
Dedicated 

Fees 

Technology 
Fee

Board 
Review Fee 

Fall Only

Library        
Fee

UTHSC-
UTMCK 
Facility 

Fee

Malpractice 
Insurance Fall 

Only

Pre-Naplex 
Exam Fee 
Fall Only

In-State 
Total

Out-of-
State 

Tuition 
Difference

*Out-of-
State Total

1 1220 73 132 3 12 175 4 100 20 80 1819 1113 2932
2 2430 146 132 6 24 175 8 100 20 80 3121 2226 5347
3 3645 219 132 9 36 175 12 100 20 80 4428 3339 7767
4 4860 292 132 12 48 175 16 100 20 80 5735 4452 10187
5 6075 365 132 15 60 175 20 100 20 80 7042 5565 12607
6 7290 438 132 18 72 175 24 100 20 80 8349 6678 15027
7 8505 511 132 21 84 175 28 100 20 80 9656 7791 17447
8 9720 584 132 24 96 175 32 100 20 80 10963 8904 19867

9+ 10975 655 132 25 120 175 35 100 20 80 12317 10005 22322
*Out-of-state total is calculated by adding all the fees included in the in-state  total plus an out-of-state tuition differential.
If you are a part-time student, you will pay tuition and /or maintenance fee at the semester hour rate, the total not to exceed the maximum                                             
amount indicated above. The minimum charge is equivalent to two hours at the semester hour rate.  


	Sheet1

